
2009 Habitat For Humanity Run/Walk 
Saturday, October 3, 2009 

McMinnvile, Oregon 
10K / 5K Run/Walk 

 
10K Overall Results 

Place Name                  Age S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace  W  
===== ===================== === = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ===== =  
    1 Mark Robins            35 M   1/7    M3539  McMinnville   OR   36:57  5:57    
    2 Steve Mrazik           37 M   2/7    M3539  Portland      OR   40:24  6:31    
    3 John Spencer           50 M   1/4    M5054  McMinnville   OR   40:39  6:33  
    4 Hunter Hurl             2 M   1/2    M0114  McMinnville   OR   40:39  6:33    
    5 Paul Haddeland         47 M   1/4    M4549  McMinnville   OR   41:38  6:42    
    6 Bruce Miller           29 M   1/5    M2529  McMinnville   OR   42:56  6:55    
    7 Rigoberto Garibay      35 M   3/7    M3539  McMinnville   OR   43:18  6:59    
    8 Manny Del Rayo         27 M   2/5    M2529  McMinnville   OR   44:56  7:14    
    9 Scott Schieber         42 M   1/3    M4044  McMinnville   OR   45:25  7:19    
   10 Mark Anderson          50 M   2/4    M5054  McMinnville   OR   45:50  7:23    
   11 Jeremy Shinoda         35 M   4/7    M3539  McMinnville   OR   46:18  7:28    
   12 Brent Fodge            39 M   5/7    M3539  McMinnville   OR   46:32  7:30    
   13 Timothy Moore          32 M   1/3    M3034  Beaverton     OR   46:38  7:31    
   14 Dave Sieveking         40 M   2/3    M4044  Bend          OR   46:48  7:32    
   15 Jennifer Linder        38 F   1/4    F3539  McMinnville   OR   47:05  7:35    
   16 Laranya Nolan          23 F   1/5    F2024  McMinnville   OR   47:26  7:38    
   17 Ashley Bernards        22 F   2/5    F2024  McMinnville   OR   47:28  7:39    
   18 Steve Person           30 M   2/3    M3034  Hillsboro     OR   47:33  7:39    
   19 Lynn Goecks Evers      32 F   1/5    F3034  McMinnville   OR   47:41  7:41    
   20 Tanya Tompkins         37 F   2/4    F3539  McMinnville   OR   48:04  7:45    
   21 Don Gibbs              48 M   2/4    M4549                     48:16  7:46    
   22 Kelly Hurl             27 F   1/5    F2529  McMinnville   OR   48:23  7:48    
   23 Randy Grant            44 M   3/3    M4044  McMinnville   OR   49:08  7:55    
   24 Wendy Autencio         43 F   1/4    F4044  McMinnville   OR   50:41  8:10    
   25 Corey Mertz            38 M   6/7    M3539  McMinnville   OR   51:45  8:20    
   26 Art Bradley            52 M   3/4    M5054  McMinnville   OR   52:24  8:26    
   27 Judith Travers         51 F   1/8    F5054  Newberg       OR   52:30  8:27    
   28 Sharon Sieveking       40 F   2/4    F4044  Bend          OR   53:07  8:33    
   29 Chris Burden           36 M   7/7    M3539  McMinnville   OR   53:12  8:34    
   30 Chuck Pattishall       49 M   3/4    M4549  McMinnville   OR   53:12  8:34    
   31 Camelia Crowell        39 F   3/4    F3539  Lafayette     OR   53:37  8:38    
   32 Anders Van Sandt       19 M   1/1    M1519  McMinnville   OR   53:48  8:40    
   33 Caroline Bowman        34 F   2/5    F3034  Hillsboro     OR   53:55  8:41    
   34 Darci Hinthorn         52 F   2/8    F5054  McMinnville   OR   55:40  8:58    
   35 Amy Thorkildson        40 F   3/4    F4044  McMinnville   OR   55:41  8:58    
   36 Kent Harrop            53 M   4/4    M5054  McMinnville   OR   55:55  9:00    
   37 Alexandra Stoutt       20 F   3/5    F2024  Salem         OR   56:54  9:10    
   38 Serai Furlong             F                 McMinnville   OR   57:01  9:11    
   39 Kate Jenkins           30 F   3/5    F3034  McMinnville   OR   57:30  9:16    
   40 Joel Kamph             26 M   3/5    M2529  McMinnville   OR   58:51  9:29    
   41 Sam Justice            46 M   4/4    M4549  McMinnville   OR   58:59  9:30    
   42 Alex Justice           14 M   2/2    M0114  McMinnville   OR   58:59  9:30    
   43 Joel Paul              22 M   1/2    M2024  Eagle         ID   59:21  9:34    
   44 Katy Cross             22 F   4/5    F2024  Eagle         ID   59:21  9:34    
   45 Erickson Teller        32 M   3/3    M3034  McMinnville   OR   59:50  9:38    
   46 Amy Bernards           26 F   2/5    F2529  McMinnville   OR 1:01:03  9:50    
   47 Taylor Kamph           26 F   3/5    F2529  McMinnville   OR 1:01:46  9:57    
   48 Susan Druery              F                 McMinnville   OR 1:01:47  9:57    
   49 Amy Bizon              33 F   4/5    F3034  McMinnville   OR 1:05:02 10:28    
   50 Kara Grant             17 F   1/1    F1519  McMinnville   OR 1:05:14 10:30    
   51 Rachel Nye             27 F   4/5    F2529  Albany        OR 1:09:03 11:07    
   52 Belinda Deglow         33 F   5/5    F3034  Salem         OR 1:14:50 12:03    
   53 Karen Manfrin          51 F   3/8    F5054  McMinnville   OR 1:20:49 13:01 W  



   54 Kori Burton            36 F   4/4    F3539  McMinnville   OR 1:20:49 13:01 W  
   55 Mark Hyder             56 M   1/2    M5559  McMinnville   OR 1:31:33 14:44 W  
   56 Sandy Hyder            59 F   1/4    F5559  McMinnville   OR 1:31:34 14:45 W  
   57 Bill Moore             56 M   2/2    M5559  McMinnville   OR 1:33:05 14:59 W  
   58 Jane Moore             56 F   2/4    F5559  McMinnville   OR 1:33:06 14:59 W  
   59 Anita Bellwood         51 F   4/8    F5054  McMinnville   OR 1:36:11 15:29 W  
   60 Donna Baune            51 F   5/8    F5054  McMinnville   OR 1:36:11 15:29 W  
   61 Rhonda Franey          50 F   6/8    F5054  McMinnville   OR 1:38:19 15:50 W  
   62 Betty Budzik           60 F   1/1    F6064  Amity         OR 1:38:20 15:50 W  
   63 Gloria Ferguson        50 F   7/8    F5054  Carlton       OR 1:39:36 16:02 W  
   64 Joannie Vanvlack       51 F   8/8    F5054  Amity         OR 1:44:23 16:48 W  
   65 Cheryl Shockey         47 F   1/1    F4549  Amity         OR 1:44:24 16:48 W  
   66 Marilyn Van Dyk        73 F   1/1    F7074  McMinnville   OR 1:45:47 17:02 W  
   67 Dolores Johnson        44 F   4/4    F4044  McMinnville   OR 1:49:38 17:39 W  
   68 Diane Bartsch          58 F   3/4    F5559  McMinnville   OR 1:49:40 17:39 W  
   69 Nicolas Wilkes         22 M   2/2    M2024  McMinnville   OR 1:53:08 18:13 W  
   70 Monica Schalock        57 F   4/4    F5559  McMinnville   OR 1:54:20 18:24 W  
   71 Salvador Verduzco Jr   25 M   4/5    M2529                   1:56:17 18:43 W  
   72 Kimberly Moore         20 F   5/5    F2024  McMinnville   OR 1:56:19 18:44 W  
   73 Jane Kutilek           25 F   5/5    F2529  McMinnville   OR 1:56:23 18:44 W  
   74 Hailey Small            9 F   1/2    F0114  McMinnville   OR 1:56:33 18:46 W  
   75 Nika Balwit            12 F   2/2    F0114  McMinnville   OR 1:56:35 18:46 W  
   76 Andrew Smith           27 M   5/5    M2529  Wilsonville   OR 2:03:38 19:54 W  

 
10K Awards List 

 
                          FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS   
    1 Jennifer Linder        38 McMinnville     OR   47:05  7:35  
    2 Laranya Nolan          23 McMinnville     OR   47:26  7:38  
    3 Ashley Bernards        22 McMinnville     OR   47:28  7:39  
 
                           MALE OVERALL RESULTS    
    1 Mark Robins            35 McMinnville     OR   36:57  5:57  
    2 Steve Mrazik           37 Portland        OR   40:24  6:31  
    3 John Spencer           50 McMinnville     OR   40:39  6:33  
 
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14 
    1   253 Hunter Hurl           10   2 McMinnville        OR   40:39  6:33  
    2   214 Alex Justice          10  14 McMinnville        OR   58:59  9:30  
 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14 
    1   188 Hailey Small          10   9 McMinnville        OR 1:56:33 18:46  
    2   273 Nika Balwit           10  12 McMinnville        OR 1:56:35 18:46  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   148 Anders Van Sandt      10  19 McMinnville        OR   53:48  8:40  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   218 Kara Grant            10  17 McMinnville        OR 1:05:14 10:30  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1    87 Joel Paul             10  22 Eagle              ID   59:21  9:34  
    2   209 Nicolas Wilkes        10  22 McMinnville        OR 1:53:08 18:13  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   238 Laranya Nolan         10  23 McMinnville        OR   47:26  7:38  
    2   180 Ashley Bernards       10  22 McMinnville        OR   47:28  7:39  
    3   176 Alexandra Stoutt      10  20 Salem              OR   56:54  9:10  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   237 Bruce Miller          10  29 McMinnville        OR   42:56  6:55  
    2   149 Manny Del Rayo        10  27 McMinnville        OR   44:56  7:14  
    3   271 Joel Kamph            10  26 McMinnville        OR   58:51  9:29  
 



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   254 Kelly Hurl            10  27 McMinnville        OR   48:23  7:48  
    2     5 Amy Bernards          10  26 McMinnville        OR 1:01:03  9:50  
    3   272 Taylor Kamph          10  26 McMinnville        OR 1:01:46  9:57  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   197 Timothy Moore         10  32 Beaverton          OR   46:38  7:31  
    2   234 Steve Person          10  30 Hillsboro          OR   47:33  7:39  
    3   235 Erickson Teller       10  32 McMinnville        OR   59:50  9:38  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   196 Lynn Goecks Evers     10  32 McMinnville        OR   47:41  7:41  
    2     8 Caroline Bowman       10  34 Hillsboro          OR   53:55  8:41  
    3    61 Kate Jenkins          10  30 McMinnville        OR   57:30  9:16  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   222 Mark Robins           10  35 McMinnville        OR   36:57  5:57  
    2   142 Steve Mrazik          10  37 Portland           OR   40:24  6:31  
    3   251 Rigoberto Garibay     10  35 McMinnville        OR   43:18  6:59  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1    73 Jennifer Linder       10  38 McMinnville        OR   47:05  7:35  
    2   112 Tanya Tompkins        10  37 McMinnville        OR   48:04  7:45  
    3    24 Camelia Crowell       10  39 Lafayette          OR   53:37  8:38  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1    97 Scott Schieber        10  42 McMinnville        OR   45:25  7:19  
    2   175 Dave Sieveking        10  40 Bend               OR   46:48  7:32  
    3    44 Randy Grant           10  44 McMinnville        OR   49:08  7:55  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1     2 Wendy Autencio        10  43 McMinnville        OR   50:41  8:10  
    2   174 Sharon Sieveking      10  40 Bend               OR   53:07  8:33  
    3   111 Amy Thorkildson       10  40 McMinnville        OR   55:41  8:58  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   250 Paul Haddeland        10  47 McMinnville        OR   41:38  6:42  
    2   199 Don Gibbs             10  48                         48:16  7:46  
    3   166 Chuck Pattishall      10  49 McMinnville        OR   53:12  8:34 
  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   145 Cheryl Shockey        10  47 Amity              OR 1:44:24 16:48  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   106 John Spencer          10  50 McMinnville        OR   40:39  6:33  
    2   143 Mark Anderson         10  50 McMinnville        OR   45:50  7:23  
    3   169 Art Bradley           10  52 McMinnville        OR   52:24  8:26  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   114 Judith Travers        10  51 Newberg            OR   52:30  8:27  
    2    56 Darci Hinthorn        10  52 McMinnville        OR   55:40  8:58  
    3    75 Karen Manfrin         10  51 McMinnville        OR 1:20:49 13:01 
  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    59 Mark Hyder            10  56 McMinnville        OR 1:31:33 14:44  
    2    82 Bill Moore            10  56 McMinnville        OR 1:33:05 14:59  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    60 Sandy Hyder           10  59 McMinnville        OR 1:31:34 14:45  
    2    83 Jane Moore            10  56 McMinnville        OR 1:33:06 14:59  
    3   181 Diane Bartsch         10  58 McMinnville        OR 1:49:40 17:39  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1    13 Betty Budzik          10  60 Amity              OR 1:38:20 15:50  
                          
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 



    1   116 Marilyn Van Dyk       10  73 McMinnville        OR 1:45:47 17:02  
                          

5K Overall Results 
Place Name                  Age S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace  W  
===== ===================== === = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ===== =  
    1 Steve Kollars          50 M   1/4    M5054  Salem         OR   18:57  6:06    
    2 Moon Mullius           48 M   1/5    M4549  Portland      OR   20:00  6:27    
    3 Michael Broughton      18 M   1/3    M1519  McMinnville   OR   20:19  6:33    
    4 Damon Heer             42 M   1/6    M4044  Aloha         OR   20:47  6:42    
    5 Joshua Witney          35 M   1/5    M3539  Albany        OR   20:48  6:42    
    6 Theresa Kollars        49 F   1/8    F4549  Salem         OR   21:29  6:55    
    7 Ryan Fricke            23 M   1/2    M2024  McMinnville   OR   21:36  6:58    
    8 Nathan Muti            29 M   1/4    M2529  McMinnville   OR   22:54  7:23    
    9 David Faxon            40 M   2/6    M4044  McMinnville   OR   23:51  7:41    
   10 John Syring            34 M   1/2    M3034  McMinnville   OR   23:57  7:43    
   11 Cory Eklund            26 M   2/4    M2529  McMinnville   OR   24:12  7:48    
   12 Cully Desmond          39 M   2/5    M3539  McMinnville   OR   24:19  7:50    
   13 Bradford Knights       39 M   3/5    M3539  Peoria        AZ   24:37  7:56    
   14 S Goss                 47 M   2/5    M4549  Corvallis     OR   24:48  7:59    
   15 Michael Crabtree       32 M   2/2    M3034  McMinnville   OR   25:36  8:15    
   16 Sophie Corr            19 F   1/5    F1519  McMinnville   OR   26:33  8:33    
   17 Laura Sibley           22 F   1/4    F2024  McMinnville   OR   27:16  8:47    
   18 Nicholas Cleveland-St  10 M   1/3    M0114  McMinnville   OR   27:22  8:49    
   19 Becky Fendall          17 F   2/5    F1519  Grand Ronde   OR   28:36  9:13    
   20 Bill Johns             52 M   2/4    M5054  Salem         OR   28:36  9:13    
   21 Petty Stuckey          50 M   3/4    M5054  Tigard        OR   28:47  9:16    
   22 Ryan Pettit            23 M   2/2    M2024  Tillamook     OR   29:15  9:25    
   23 Julia Sargent          38 F   1/6    F3539  McMinnville   OR   29:30  9:30    
   24 Jeff Sargent           47 M   3/5    M4549  McMinnville   OR   29:31  9:30    
   25 Ashley Kniola          13 F   1/6    F0114  McMinnville   OR   29:42  9:34    
   26 Rod Trammel            40 M   3/6    M4044  Willamina     OR   31:22 10:06    
   27 Gk Griffith            60 F   1/8    F6064  McMinnville   OR   31:36 10:11    
   28 Jeff Norman            60 M   1/3    M6064  Bellevue      WA   31:49 10:15    
   29 Dan Stuckey            58 M   1/5    M5559  Tigard        OR   32:07 10:21    
   30 Susie Grant            45 F   2/8    F4549  McMinnville   OR   32:25 10:26    
   31 Cristy Witney          34 F   1/11   F3034  Albany        OR   32:35 10:30    
   32 Daniel Dahlke          49 M   4/5    M4549  Estacada      OR   32:59 10:37    
   33 Laura Gifford          30 F   2/11   F3034  Newberg       OR   33:09 10:40    
   34 Amy Buehler            31 F   3/11   F3034  Portland      OR   33:09 10:40    
   35 Katie Arnold           25 F   1/9    F2529  Newberg       OR   33:14 10:42    
   36 Nancy Hart             50 F   1/6    F5054  McMinnville   OR   33:14 10:42    
   37 Heather Bickel         28 F   2/9    F2529  McMinnville   OR   33:15 10:42    
   38 Whitney Rich           11 F   2/6    F0114  McMinnville   OR   35:19 11:23    
   39 Tara Rich              37 F   2/6    F3539  McMinnville   OR   35:20 11:23    
   40 Ann Norman             54 F   2/6    F5054                     35:48 11:32    
   41 Dustin Keithley        14 F   3/6    F0114  Carlton       OR   36:03 11:37    
   42 Brandy Keithley        32 F   4/11   F3034  Carlton       OR   36:10 11:39    
   43 Lora Calligan          44 F   1/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR   36:15 11:40    
   44 Hannah Siepmann        10 F   4/6    F0114  McMinnville   OR   37:10 11:58    
   45 David Siepmann         37 M   4/5    M3539  McMinnville   OR   37:11 11:58    
   46 Holly Burch            46 F   3/8    F4549  McMinnville   OR   41:06 13:14    
   47 Steve Burch            56 M   2/5    M5559  McMinnville   OR   41:07 13:14    
   48 Brian Bixler           26 M   3/4    M2529  McMinnville   OR   41:47 13:27 W  
   49 Kristine Danielson     24 F   2/4    F2024  McMinnville   OR   41:55 13:30 W  
   50 Sue Brandt             12 F   5/6    F0114  Sheridan      OR   42:03 13:33    
   51 Yuk Igarishi           13 F   6/6    F0114  Sheridan      OR   42:04 13:33    
   52 Nancy Payne            64 F   2/8    F6064                     42:20 13:38    
   53 Lisa Shepard           23 F   3/4    F2024  McMinnville   OR   43:27 13:59 W  
   54 Krista Shepard         23 F   4/4    F2024  McMinnville   OR   43:27 14:00 W  
   55 Dianne Haugeberg       34 F   5/11   F3034  McMinnville   OR   44:00 14:10 W  
   56 Karen Haugeberg        26 F   3/9    F2529  McMinnville   OR   44:00 14:10 W  
   57 Erin Stephense         30 F   6/11   F3034  McMinnville   OR   44:00 14:10 W  
   58 Courtney Meuchel       37 F   3/6    F3539  Salem         OR   45:14 14:34 W  
   59 Susan Guillemin        49 F   4/8    F4549  Salem         OR   45:15 14:34 W  
   60 Katy Stiller           37 F   4/6    F3539  McMinnville   OR   45:39 14:42 W  



   61 Mike Stiller           37 M   5/5    M3539  McMinnville   OR   45:39 14:42 W  
   62 Brooke Ehret           26 F   4/9    F2529  McMinnville   OR   46:09 14:52    
   63 Krystal Rideout        29 F   5/9    F2529  McMinnville   OR   46:09 14:52    
   64 Ouma Jones             44 F   2/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR   47:24 15:16 W  
   65 Alena Jones            15 F   3/5    F1519  McMinnville   OR   47:24 15:16 W  
   66 Colin Mize             40 M   4/6    M4044  McMinnville   OR   49:25 15:55 W  
   67 Patricia Short         42 F   3/11   F4044                     51:11 16:29 W  
   68 Renee Thames           26 F   6/9    F2529  McMinnville   OR   51:43 16:39 W  
   69 David Feldman          42 M   5/6    M4044  McMinnville   OR   51:54 16:43 W  
   70 Jack Martin            47 M   5/5    M4549  Sheridan      OR   52:14 16:49 W  
   71 Wendy Bird             41 F   4/11   F4044  Sheridan      OR   52:14 16:49 W  
   72 Karen Christiansen     59 F   1/8    F5559  Sheridan      OR   52:15 16:49 W  
   73 Lisa McKinney          40 F   5/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR   52:17 16:50 W  
   74 Sabrina Remington      17 F   4/5    F1519  McMinnville   OR   52:17 16:50 W  
   75 Becky Brewster         60 F   3/8    F6064  McMinnville   OR   53:07 17:06 W  
   76 Kate Schieber          42 F   6/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR   54:15 17:28 W  
   77 Carly Schieber         42 F   7/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR   54:16 17:28 W  
   78 Jeff Cross             54 M   4/4    M5054  Eagle         ID   54:48 17:39 W  
   79 Maralee Cross          53 F   3/6    F5054  Eagle         ID   54:49 17:39 W  
   80 Joani Pepper           60 F   4/8    F6064  Portland      OR   56:06 18:04 W  
   81 Nancy Harvey           63 F   5/8    F6064  McMinnville   OR   56:07 18:04 W  
   82 Linda Boyd             56 F   2/8    F5559  Portland      OR   56:07 18:04    
   83 Dwaina Worledge        37 F   5/6    F3539  McMinnville   OR   57:01 18:22 W  
   84 Miranda Houser         32 F   7/11   F3034  McMinnville   OR   57:08 18:24 W  
   85 Laura Syring           34 F   8/11   F3034  McMinnville   OR   57:10 18:24    
   86 Marie Burns            45 F   5/8    F4549  McMinnville   OR   57:10 18:24    
   87 Rose Peck              27 F   7/9    F2529  Portland      OR   57:11 18:25 W  
   88 Joe Peck               27 M   4/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   57:15 18:26 W  
   89 Deborah Weiner         55 F   3/8    F5559  McMinnville   OR   57:20 18:28 W  
   90 Tasha Gross            25 F   8/9    F2529  McMinnville   OR   57:36 18:33    
   91 Kellie Berger          40 F   8/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR   57:38 18:33 W  
   92 Nikki Orlaineta        31 F   9/11   F3034  McMinnville   OR   57:39 18:34 W  
   93 Rachel Gragg           31 F  10/11   F3034  Gold Hills    OR   57:54 18:38 W  
   94 Peggi Lilly            55 F   4/8    F5559  McMinnville   OR   58:52 18:57 W  
   95 Donna Hulett           70 F   1/1    F7074  Sheridan      OR   58:58 18:59 W  
   96 Annette Harlyk         59 F   5/8    F5559  McMinnville   OR 1:00:49 19:35 W  
   97 Peha Rasmussen         50 F   4/6    F5054  McMinnville   OR 1:00:50 19:35 W  
   98 Terry Flynn            67 M   1/2    M6569  McMinnville   OR 1:00:56 19:37 W  
   99 Teresa Dejager         45 F   6/8    F4549  McMinnville   OR 1:01:17 19:44 W  
  100 Collette Keele         45 F   7/8    F4549  McMinnville   OR 1:01:17 19:44 W  
  101 Veronica Chase         45 F   8/8    F4549  McMinnville   OR 1:01:47 19:53    
  102 Lori Hottenroth        55 F   6/8    F5559  Hillsboro     OR 1:01:51 19:55 W  
  103 Marie McMillion        55 F   7/8    F5559  North Plains  OR 1:01:53 19:55 W  
  104 Nancy Flynn            67 F   1/2    F6569  McMinnville   OR 1:01:54 19:56 W  
  105 William Wood           65 M   2/2    M6569  McMinnville   OR 1:02:00 19:58 W  
  106 Ethan Hampton           8 M   2/3    M0114  McMinnville   OR 1:02:01 19:58 W  
  107 Michael Hampton        40 M   6/6    M4044  McMinnville   OR 1:02:02 19:58 W  
  108 Don Sullivan           60 M   2/3    M6064  McMinnville   OR 1:02:21 20:04 W  
  109 Michal Alkoff          58 M   3/5    M5559  McMinnville   OR 1:02:22 20:05 W  
  110 Carol Chaffer          61 F   6/8    F6064                   1:02:27 20:06 W  
  111 Jackie Willey          25 F   9/9    F2529                   1:02:27 20:06 W  
  112 Karen Willis           42 F   9/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR 1:02:29 20:07 W  
  113 Lynda Shields          39 F   6/6    F3539  McMinnville   OR 1:02:29 20:07 W  
  114 Carol Wyatt            60 F   7/8    F6064  McMinnville   OR 1:02:32 20:08 W  
  115 Ken Wessels            55 M   4/5    M5559  McMinnville   OR 1:02:34 20:09 W  
  116 Cheryl Blevins         42 F  10/11   F4044                   1:02:39 20:10 W  
  117 Dave Anderson          62 M   3/3    M6064  McMinnville   OR 1:02:45 20:12 w  
  118 Laura Anderson         52 F   5/6    F5054  McMinnville   OR 1:02:45 20:12 w  
  119 Chris Johnson          60 F   8/8    F6064  McMinnville   OR 1:02:46 20:12 W  
  120 Robbi Packard          67 F   2/2    F6569  McMinnville   OR 1:02:46 20:13 W  
  121 Sally Gerstweit        81 F   1/1    F8099  McMinnville   OR 1:04:35 20:48 W  
  122 Kathleen Berndards     54 F   6/6    F5054  McMinnville   OR 1:04:35 20:48 W  
  123 Ashleigh Keithley      15 F   5/5    F1519  Carlton       OR 1:05:49 21:12    
  124 Shelley Varner         32 F  11/11   F3034  McMinnville   OR 1:45:49 34:04 W  
  125 Susan Stubberfield     42 F  11/11   F4044  McMinnville   OR 1:54:22 36:49    
  126 Jessie Carter          15 M   2/3    M1519  McMinnville   OR 1:58:38 38:11 W  



  127 Thomas Carter          15 M   3/3    M1519  McMinnville   OR 1:58:39 38:12 W  
  128 Jonathan Carter         9 M   3/3    M0114  McMinnville   OR 1:58:41 38:12 W  
  129 Stewart Carter         55 M   5/5    M5559  McMinnville   OR 1:58:44 38:13 W  
  130 Kathie Carter          55 F   8/8    F5559  McMinnville   OR 1:58:52 38:16 W  
 

5K Awards List 
 
                          FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS   
    1 Theresa Kollars        49 Salem           OR   21:29  6:55  
    2 Sophie Corr            19 McMinnville     OR   26:33  8:33  
    3 Laura Sibley           22 McMinnville     OR   27:16  8:47  
 
                          MALE OVERALL RESULTS   
    1 Steve Kollars          50 Salem           OR   18:57  6:06  
    2 Moon Mullius           48 Portland        OR   20:00  6:27  
    3 Michael Broughton      18 McMinnville     OR   20:19  6:33  
 
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1    17 Nicholas Cleveland-St  5  10 McMinnville        OR   27:22  8:49  
    2    51 Ethan Hampton          5   8 McMinnville        OR 1:02:01 19:58  
    3   160 Jonathan Carter        5   9 McMinnville        OR 1:58:41 38:12  
 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1   103 Hannah Siepmann        5  10 McMinnville        OR   37:10 11:58  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   213 Ashley Kniola          5  13 McMinnville        OR   29:42  9:34  
    2   236 Whitney Rich           5  11 McMinnville        OR   35:19 11:23  
    3    68 Dustin Keithley        5  14 Carlton            OR   36:03 11:37  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   216 Michael Broughton      5  18 McMinnville        OR   20:19  6:33  
    2   158 Jessie Carter          5  15 McMinnville        OR 1:58:38 38:11  
    3   159 Thomas Carter          5  15 McMinnville        OR 1:58:39 38:12  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   260 Sophie Corr            5  19 McMinnville        OR   26:33  8:33  
    2    33 Becky Fendall          5  17 Grand Ronde        OR   28:36  9:13  
    3   167 Alena Jones            5  15 McMinnville        OR   47:24 15:16  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1    39 Ryan Fricke            5  23 McMinnville        OR   21:36  6:58  
    2    89 Ryan Pettit            5  23 Tillamook          OR   29:15  9:25  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   101 Laura Sibley           5  22 McMinnville        OR   27:16  8:47  
    2   173 Kristine Danielson     5  24 McMinnville        OR   41:55 13:30  
    3    99 Lisa Shepard           5  23 McMinnville        OR   43:27 13:59  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   246 Nathan Muti            5  29 McMinnville        OR   22:54  7:23  
    2   165 Cory Eklund            5  26 McMinnville        OR   24:12  7:48  
    3   249 Brian Bixler           5  26 McMinnville        OR   41:47 13:27  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1     1 Katie Arnold           5  25 Newberg            OR   33:14 10:42  
    2   256 Heather Bickel         5  28 McMinnville        OR   33:15 10:42  
    3   242 Karen Haugeberg        5  26 McMinnville        OR   44:00 14:10  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   109 John Syring            5  34 McMinnville        OR   23:57  7:43  
    2    20 Michael Crabtree       5  32 McMinnville        OR   25:36  8:15  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   122 Cristy Witney          5  34 Albany             OR   32:35 10:30  
    2    40 Laura Gifford          5  30 Newberg            OR   33:09 10:40  



    3    14 Amy Buehler            5  31 Portland           OR   33:09 10:40  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   123 Joshua Witney          5  35 Albany             OR   20:48  6:42  
    2   191 Cully Desmond          5  39 McMinnville        OR   24:19  7:50  
    3    69 Bradford Knights       5  39 Peoria             AZ   24:37  7:56 
  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1    93 Julia Sargent          5  38 McMinnville        OR   29:30  9:30  
    2   215 Tara Rich              5  37 McMinnville        OR   35:20 11:23  
    3   172 Courtney Meuchel       5  37 Salem              OR   45:14 14:34  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   208 Damon Heer             5  42 Aloha              OR   20:47  6:42  
    2    31 David Faxon            5  40 McMinnville        OR   23:51  7:41  
    3   113 Rod Trammel            5  40 Willamina          OR   31:22 10:06  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   150 Lora Calligan          5  44 McMinnville        OR   36:15 11:40  
    2   168 Ouma Jones             5  44 McMinnville        OR   47:24 15:16  
    3   248 Patricia Short         5  42                         51:11 16:29  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   233 Moon Mullius           5  48 Portland           OR   20:00  6:27  
    2   198 S Goss                 5  47 Corvallis          OR   24:48  7:59  
    3    92 Jeff Sargent           5  47 McMinnville        OR   29:31  9:30  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   183 Theresa Kollars        5  49 Salem              OR   21:29  6:55  
    2   217 Susie Grant            5  45 McMinnville        OR   32:25 10:26  
    3   257 Holly Burch            5  46 McMinnville        OR   41:06 13:14  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   182 Steve Kollars          5  50 Salem              OR   18:57  6:06  
    2   225 Bill Johns             5  52 Salem              OR   28:36  9:13  
    3   108 Petty Stuckey          5  50 Tigard             OR   28:47  9:16  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   161 Nancy Hart             5  50 McMinnville        OR   33:14 10:42  
    2   204 Ann Norman             5  54                         35:48 11:32  
    3    23 Maralee Cross          5  53 Eagle              ID   54:49 17:39  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   206 Dan Stuckey            5  58 Tigard             OR   32:07 10:21  
    2   258 Steve Burch            5  56 McMinnville        OR   41:07 13:14  
    3   170 Michal Alkoff          5  58 McMinnville        OR 1:02:22 20:05  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    16 Karen Christiansen     5  59 Sheridan           OR   52:15 16:49  
    2     9 Linda Boyd             5  56 Portland           OR   56:07 18:04  
    3   118 Deborah Weiner         5  55 McMinnville        OR   57:20 18:28  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   203 Jeff Norman            5  60 Bellevue           WA   31:49 10:15  
    2   268 Don Sullivan           5  60 McMinnville        OR 1:02:21 20:04  
    3   192 Dave Anderson          5  62 McMinnville        OR 1:02:45 20:12  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   211 Gk Griffith            5  60 McMinnville        OR   31:36 10:11  
    2   207 Nancy Payne            5  64                         42:20 13:38  
    3    10 Becky Brewster         5  60 McMinnville        OR   53:07 17:06  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1    37 Terry Flynn            5  67 McMinnville        OR 1:00:56 19:37  
    2   124 William Wood           5  65 McMinnville        OR 1:02:00 19:58  
 



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1    36 Nancy Flynn            5  67 McMinnville        OR 1:01:54 19:56  
    2   269 Robbi Packard          5  67 McMinnville        OR 1:02:46 20:13  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1    58 Donna Hulett           5  70 Sheridan           OR   58:58 18:59  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 
    1   241 Sally Gerstweit        5  81 McMinnville        OR 1:04:35 20:48  


